

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 7415/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2012 in LAAPP No.1512/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K. VASU NAMBISSAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR (L.A) & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and I.A. Nos. 2-3 - appln.(s) for  
substitution of legal heirs of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(Civil) No.16626/2013

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.P. Rajagopal, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.  
Mr. V. S. Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 for condonation of delay in filing application  
for substitution is granted.

I.A. No. 2 for substitution to bring on record the legal  
representatives of deceased respondent No. 2 - K. Radha is allowed.

Delay in filing Special Leave Petition is condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.  
Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|