

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1817/2014

K. VASU NAMBISSAN (D) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR (L.A). & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NOS.122574, 122577 & 122580 OF 2020 IN C.A. NO.1817 OF 2014 IS TO LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS.

IA No. 122580/2020 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 122574/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 122577/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 25-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abdul Naseeh, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The I.A. Nos. 122574, 122577 and 122580 of 2020  
are allowed.

The abatement is set aside and leave is granted to bring  
the legal representatives of the deceased Appellant No. 1  
on record.

The cause title be amended, accordingly, in two weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)  
COURT MASTER(SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER(NSH)